

Filed May 29, 1968 10 am

## STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. F-5-68 has been compared with the original order in my custody and on file in the office of the Department of Natural Resources, Madison, Wisconsin, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original order; that said order was duly passed and published as set forth therein.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand at Hill Farms State Office Building in the City of Madison, this 23rd day of May, 1968.

STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

T. P. Voigt, Secretary

## STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF repealing section WCD 20.04 (4) (b) of the Wisconsin' Administrative Code.

ORDER NO. F-5-68

## ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by sections 29.174 and 227.02 (1) (e), Wisconsin Statutes, and section 25 (8) of Chapter 75, Laws of 1967, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby repeals rules as follows:

WCD 20.04 (4) (b) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is repealed.

Approved by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board April 25, 1968.

STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

L. P. Voigt, Secretary

APPROVED:

COVIERNOR

MAV - 9 1968